

Indowind Energy Ltd

CIN : L40108TN1995PLC032311 E-mail : contact@indowind.com

December 13, 2024

BSE LIMITED
The General Manager,
The Corporate Relation Department,
PhirozeJeejoybhoy Tower,
44+ Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai — 400 001
Scrip Code: 532894

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED Listing Department Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex, -Bandra (E), Mumbai — 400 051 NSE Symbol: INDOWIND

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

The matter of THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON VS M/S.INDOWIND ENERGY LIMITED, COMP.A/35/2021 IN CP 172/2011 came up for hearing today the 13th of December 2024- Friday, before Hon'ble High Court of Madras.

Pursuant to Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the following disclosure is made.

S.No	PARTICULARS	DETAILS
1.	Name of the authority	HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed;	When the matter was brought before the Court, The Bank of New York Mellon, informed the Court of their decision to withdraw both this application and the main petition, CP 172/2011, filed against the company. The Hon'ble High Court of Madras has duly taken this on record. As a result, both the application COMP.A/35/2021and CP 172/2011 filed by The Bank of New York Mellon against the company are herebywithdrawn.
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority;	The official Order in this regard is expected shortly. This intimation is as a part of corporate governance.
4.	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed;	Not Applicable.
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	This will pave the way for quicker completion of restructuring of outstanding bonds including issuance of new securities and further fund raising in domestic & global markets for company's expansion and acquisition plans.
6.	Action to be initiated by the company	Not Applicable.

We request you to kindly take on record.

Thanking you,

For INDOWIND ENERGY LIMITED

SHARATH COMPANY SECRETARY& COMPLIANCE OFFICER

